Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Embarq

Original Title Page 1

MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Schedule of Rates and Charges Together With Rules and Regulations Applicable To Services Provided In The Territory Served By This Company Within The State of Missouri

P.S.C.MO.-No. 23

MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

ADOPTION NOTICE

Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Embarq

Second Revised Adoption Notice Page (CP)

Cancels First Revised Adoption Notice Page (CP)

Effective June 5, 2006, Sprint Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint, changed its corporate name to Embarq (N) Missouri, Inc., d/b/a Embarq. Embarq hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Sprint Missouri, Inc. between May 2, 1997 and June 4, 2006.

By this notice, Embarq Missouri, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Sprint Missouri, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Effective July 5, 1996, United Telephone Company of Missouri registered the fictitious name Sprint. Effective May 2, 1997, the Articles of Incorporation were amended to change the corporation name to Sprint Missouri, Inc. Sprint Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Sprint, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by United Telephone Company of Missouri prior to May 2, 1997.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which the United Telephone Company of Missouri has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

(N)